
2025 LAS VEGAS ACES BROADCAST SCHEDULE 
 

DAY DATE OPPONENT PT LOCAL TV NAT TV 
Fri. 5/2/25 ^Dallas (@ND) 4 pm Vegas 34  
Tue. 5/6/25 ^Phoenix 7 pm Vegas 34  
Sat. 5/17/25 @New York 10 am KTNV-TV ABC 
Tue. 5/20/25 @Connecticut 4 pm Vegas 34  
Fri. 5/23/25 Washington 7 pm Vegas 34 ION 
Sun. 5/25/25 @Seattle 3 pm Vegas 34  
Fri. 5/30/25 Los Angeles 7 pm Vegas 34 ION 
Sun. 6/1/25 @Seattle (CC) 3 pm Vegas 34  
Sat. 6/7/25 @Golden State (CC) 12 pm KTNV-TV ABC 
Wed. 6/11/25 Los Angeles (CC) 7 pm Vegas 34 CBSSN 
Fri. 6/13/25 Dallas (CC) 7 pm Vegas 34 ION 
Sun. 6/15/25 Phoenix (CC) 3 pm Vegas 34  
Tue. 6/17/25 @Minnesota (CC) 5 pm Vegas 34  
Fri. 6/20/25 Seattle 7 pm Vegas 34 ION 
Sun. 6/22/25 Indiana 12 pm   ESPN 
Wed. 6/25/25 Connecticut 7 pm Vegas 34 NBA TV 
Thu. 6/26/25 Washington 7 pm   Amazon 
Sun. 6/29/25 @Phoenix 3 pm Vegas 34 NBA TV 
Thu. 7/3/25 @Indiana 4 pm   Amazon 
Sun. 7/6/25 @Connecticut 1 pm Vegas 34  
Tue. 7/8/25 @New York 5 pm   ESPN 
Thu. 7/10/25 @Washington 4:30 pm   Amazon 
Sat. 7/12/25 Golden State 1 pm   CBS 
Wed. 7/16/25 @Dallas 5 pm Vegas 34  
Tue. 7/22/25 Atlanta 7 pm   ESPN 
Thu. 7/24/25 @Indiana 4 pm   Amazon 
Fri. 7/25/25 @Minnesota 4:30 pm Vegas 34 ION 
Sun. 7/27/25 @Dallas 1 pm Vegas 34 *ESPN3 
Tue. 7/29/25 @Los Angeles 7 pm Vegas 34 NBA TV 
Sat. 8/2/25 Minnesota 12 pm KTNV-TV ABC 
Sun. 8/3/25 Golden State 3 pm Vegas 34  
Wed. 8/6/25 @Golden State 7 pm Vegas 34 NBA TV 
Fri. 8/8/25 Seattle 7 pm Vegas 34 ION 
Sun. 8/10/25 Connecticut 6 pm Vegas 34 NBA TV 
Wed. 8/13/25 New York 6:30 pm   ESPN 
Fri. 8/15/25 @Phoenix 7 pm Vegas 34 ION 
Sun. 8/17/25 Dallas 12:30 pm KTNV-TV ABC 
Tue. 8/19/25 Atlanta 7 pm Vegas 34 NBA TV 
Thu. 8/21/25 Phoenix 7 pm   Amazon 
Sat. 8/23/25 @Washington 12 pm Vegas 34  
Mon. 8/25/25 @Chicago 5 pm Vegas 34 NBA TV 
Wed. 8/27/25 @Atlanta 4:30 pm Vegas 34 NBA TV 
Thu. 9/4/25 Minnesota 7 pm   Amazon 
Sun. 9/7/25 Chicago 6 pm Vegas 34 NBA TV 
Tue. 9/9/25 Chicago 7 pm Vegas 34  
Thu. 9/11/25 @Los Angeles 7 pm Vegas 34 NBA TV 

 
^ = Preseason Games  
(CC) = Commissioner’s Cup Games 
* = ESPN3 is not considered a na<onally televised game 


